1. Call Meeting to Order
2. Pledge of Allegiance

3. Roll Call

TOWN OF GUEYDAN

AGENDA
May7, 2024
6:00 P. M.
Council Room

600 Main Street, Gueydan, LA

4. Public Comment any item on agenda (3 minutes per person)

5. Motion to approve & dispense reading of Minutes of April 2, 2024

6. Motion to approve & file reports of Tax Collector & Bookkeeper

7. Motion to ratify following transfers:

To pay bills & Payroll

To General Fund:
To General Fund:
To General Fund:

*To Pay Insurances

To General Fund:
To Utility Fund:

8. LAMP INTEREST — APRIL 2024
9. Billing Adjustments for April, 2024

10. Sellers & Associates

April 03, 2024
April 16, 2024
April 29, 2024

April 11, 2024
April 11, 2024

util Sys
util Sys
util Sys

Sales Tax
Sales Tax

$29,000.00
$25,000.00
$30,000.00

$92,272.96 *
$30,341.42*

11. Adopt a Resolution “A RESOLUTION PERTAINING TO THE MUNICIPAL WATER
POLLUTION ENVIRONMENTAL AUDIT REPORT (JANUARY 1, 2023 - DECEMBER

31,2023)



