TOWN OF GUEYDAN AGENDA May7, 2024 6:OO P. M. Council Room 600 Main Street, Gueydan, LA

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Public Comment any item on agenda (3 minutes per person)
- 5. Motion to approve & dispense reading of Minutes of April 2, 2024
- 6. Motion to approve & file reports of Tax Collector & Bookkeeper
- 7. Motion to ratify following transfers:

To pay bills & Payroll

To General Fund:	April 03, 2024	Util Sys	\$29,000.00
To General Fund:	April 16, 2024	Util Sys	\$25,000.00
To General Fund:	April 29, 2024	Util Sys	\$30,000.00

*To Pay Insurances

To General Fund:	April 11, 2024	Sales Tax	\$92,272.96 *
To Utility Fund:	April 11, 2024	Sales Tax	\$30,341.42*

- 8. LAMP INTEREST APRIL 2024
- 9. Billing Adjustments for April,2024
- 10. Sellers & Associates
- 11. Adopt a Resolution "A RESOLUTION PERTAINING TO THE MUNICIPAL WATER POLLUTION ENVIRONMENTAL AUDIT REPORT (JANUARY 1, 2023 DECEMBER 31,2023)